Notice of Poll

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that:

A poll is to be held for the election of the positions of:

Reeve

Councillor: District of Lakeland No. 521

Division No. 1 Division No. 2 Division No. 3 Division No. 4 Division No. 5

Voting will take place on Saturday, the 27th of July 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the District of Lakeland Office, 48 Main Street West, Christopher Lake, SK.

I will declare the result of the election at the District of Lakeland No. 521 Office on the 29th day of July 2024, at the hour of 10:00 a.m.

Dated at Christopher Lake, this 25th day of June 2024.

Tracey McShannock (Returning Officer)